104.78 lakh was already  released   as per Government
Order read as 1st  paper above and  Rs. 103.94 lakh has been utilized.

2.The Executive Director, Jalanidhi  as per  letter read as 3 rd paper
above, has requested to release the balance amount of Rs.10,45,22,000/-
(Rupees Ten Crore Forty five lakh and Twenty two thousand only) from
the budget provision under the Head of Account 2215-01-800-64 (State
Plan) for timely settlement of pending bills and smooth
implementation of the ongoing and proposed activities under the
programme. 

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to